
TIMONIUM - August 31, 2012 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000
About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Dontcloseyoureyes - 1:15.03 - August 25, 1991)
Purse: $11,000
Available Money: $11,000
Value of Race: $11,000 1st $6,270, 2nd $2,310, 3rd $1,210, 4th $660, 5th $330, 6th $220
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:36 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Aug12 7DEL3

18Aug12 8PID6

16Aug12 8PEN5

25Aug12 4TIM6

22Jul12 9CT2

26Jul12 5CNL5

2Aug12 4PEN8

9Aug12 8CT8

7Jun12 2CNL6

5
6
9
8
2
3
4
7
1

Roman's Touch (Joyce, Jonathan)
Loose N Capable (Acosta, J.)
R J's Prospect (Navarro, Joshua)
Please Sir (Olmo, Christian)
Celestial Fields (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Only by Invitation (Delgado, Alberto)
Hesa Big Star (Rook, Sarah)
Romans Reward (Rosa, Eli)
House Arrest (Montiel, Roberto)

120
120
120
120
120
122
122
115
120

LA b
LA f
LA b
LA b
LA
L bf
LA bf
LA f
LA bf

5
6
9
8
2
3
4
7
1

5
6
4
1
7
8
3
2
9

23 1/2

52

85

11/2

32

61 1/2

41

7Head

9

12

51 1/2

88

26

3Head

7Head

41

63

9

15

41/2

61/2

22

31 1/2

71/2

52

88

9

14 1/4

21 3/4

32

4Neck

51 1/2

61 1/4

74 1/4

88 1/2

9

3.60
3.60

13.30
17.60
2.00*
17.60
14.10
4.40

63.20

shuffled early,driving
steadied early,rallied
wide 1/8, rallied
rail, tired
steadied 4-1/2
2wd, no factor
inside, weakened
steadied,wide turns
trailed

Fractional Times: 22.97 46.83 1:13.22 Final Time: 1:18.84
Split Times: (23:86) (26:39) (5:62)
Run-Up: 5 feet

Winner: Roman's Touch, Bay Gelding, by Roman Ruler out of Harriet's Touch, by Touch Gold. Foaled May 08, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: John T. L. Jones III &Robert B. Trussell Jr.. Winning Owner: Riley L. Carr

1 Claimed Horse(s): Loose N Capable New Trainer: Crystal G. Pickett New Owner: Crystal G. Pickett

Claiming Prices: 5 - Roman's Touch: $5,000; 6 - Loose N Capable: $5,000; 9 - R J's Prospect: $5,000; 8 - Please Sir: $5,000; 2 -
Celestial Fields: $5,000; 3 - Only by Invitation: $5,000; 4 - Hesa Big Star: $5,000; 7 - Romans Reward: $5,000; 1 -
House Arrest: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $16,609
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Roman's Touch 9.20 4.40 3.20
6 Loose N Capable 4.80 3.40
9 R J's Prospect 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 4-5 10.80 3,134
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 31.80 19,882
$1.00 Superfecta 5-6-9-8 877.00 7,133
$2.00 Trifecta 5-6-9 162.80 15,146

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Roman's Touch 5 21/2 12 15 14 1/4

6 Loose N Capable 6 57 59 48 1/2 24 1/4

9 R J's Prospect 4 810 1/2 813 3/4 611 36

8 Please Sir 1 11/2 22 25 48

2 Celestial Fields 7 34 38 37 58 1/4

3 Only by Invitation 8 69 713 1/2 711 1/2 69 3/4

4 Hesa Big Star 3 46 48 59 711

7 Romans Reward 2 710 1/2 610 1/2 812 815 1/4

1 House Arrest 9 915 1/2 921 3/4 920 923 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Salzman, Sr., John; 6 - Capuano, Dale; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Leatherman, Douglas; 2 - Jenkins, Rodney; 3 - Jackson, Dale; 4 -
Wolfendale, Howard; 7 - McMahon, Hugh; 1 - Nunez, Jose

Owners: 5 -Riley L. Carr; 6 -H. Neil Glasser; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Douglas C. Leatherman; 2 - Late Night Stables LLC; 3 -Dale L. Jackson; 4 -
Granny Stable; 7 -Wade D. Glosser; 1 -Juan C. Sepulveda;

Footnotes
ROMAN'S TOUCH , shuffled back soon after the break, gained a two wide lead on the backstretch and was kept to his business to prevail. LOOSE N
CAPABLE , steadied in close quarters soon after the break, was three wide the far turn and rallied. R J'S PROSPECT , swung four wide near the eighth
pole, had a late rally. PLEASE SIR drifted in soon after the break, angled to the rail when making the lead approaching the first turn, set the pace along the
rail and tired. CELESTIAL FIELDS , steadied on the heels of PLEASE SIR entering the first turn, chased the pace and weakened. ONLY BY INVITATION ,
two wide the far turn, was no factor. HESA BIG STAR saved ground and weakened. ROMANS REWARD , steadied in close quarters soon after the break,
was three wide the first turn and four wide the far turn. HOUSE ARREST trailed. An objection by the rider of CELESTIAL FIELDS against PLEASE SIR for
alleged interference approaching the first turn was not allowed.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TIM&CY=USA&DATE=08/31/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TIM&CY=USA&DATE=08/31/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

