## TIMONIUM - August 31, 2012 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: \$5,000 About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Dontcloseyoureyes - 1:15.03 - August 25, 1991) Purse: \$11,000 Available Money: \$11,000 Value of Race: \$11,000 1st \$6,270, 2nd \$2,310, 3rd \$1,210, 4th \$660, 5th \$330, 6th \$220 Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:36 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	Λ/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Aug12 <sup>7</sup> DEL <sup>3</sup>	5	Roman's Touch (Joyce, Jonathan)	120 L	A b	5	5	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	3.60	shuffled early, driving
18Aug12 8PID6	6	Loose N Capable (Acosta, J.)	120 L	A f	6	6	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3.60	steadied early, rallied
16Aug12 <sup>8</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	9	R J's Prospect (Navarro, Joshua)	120 L	A b	9	4	8 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	13.30	wide 1/8, rallied
25Aug12 <sup>4</sup> TIM <sup>6</sup>	8	Please Sir (Olmo, Christian)	120 L	A b	8	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>6</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	17.60	rail, tired
22Jul12 <sup>9</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	2	Celestial Fields (Dunkelberger, Travis)	120 L	A	2	7	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.00*	steadied 4-1/2
26Jul12 <sup>5</sup> CNL <sup>5</sup>	3	Only by Invitation (Delgado, Alberto)	122 L	. bf	3	8	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	17.60	2wd, no factor
2Aug12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	4	Hesa Big Star (Rook, Sarah)	122 L	A bf	4	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	14.10	inside, weakened
9Aug12 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	7	Romans Reward (Rosa, Eli)	115 L	A f	7	2	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4.40	steadied,wide turns
7Jun12 <sup>2</sup> CNL <sup>6</sup>	1	House Arrest (Montiel, Roberto)	120 L	A bf	1	9	9	9	9	9	63.20	trailed
Fractional Times: 22.97 46.83 1:13.22 Split Times: (23:86) (26:39) (5:62)			Final Time	: 1:18	3.84							

Winner: Roman's Touch, Bay Gelding, by Roman Ruler out of Harriet's Touch, by Touch Gold. Foaled May 08, 2008 in Kentucky. Breeder: John T. L. Jones III & Robert B. Trussell Jr.. Winning Owner: Riley L. Carr

**1 Claimed Horse(s): Loose N Capable** New Trainer: Crystal G. Pickett New Owner: Crystal G. Pickett

Claiming Prices: 5 - Roman's Touch: \$5,000; 6 - Loose N Capable: \$5,000; 9 - R J's Prospect: \$5,000; 8 - Please Sir: \$5,000; 2 - Celestial Fields: \$5,000; 3 - Only by Invitation: \$5,000; 4 - Hesa Big Star: \$5,000; 7 - Romans Reward: \$5,000; 1 - House Arrest: \$5,000;

#### Total WPS Pool: \$16,609

Run-Up: 5 feet

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Roman's Touch	9.20	4.40	3.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	10.80	3,134
6	Loose N Capable		4.80	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	31.80	19,882
9	R J's Prospect			4.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	5-6-9-8	877.00	7,133
	·				\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-9	162.80	15,146

#### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Roman's Touch	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
6	Loose N Capable	6	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
9	R J's Prospect	4		8 <sup>13 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>
8	Please Sir	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>
2	Celestial Fields	7	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
3	Only by Invitation	8	6 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>9 3/4</sup>
4	Hesa Big Star	3	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>
7	Romans Reward	2	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>12</sup>	8 <sup>15 1/4</sup>
1	House Arrest	9	9 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>21 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>20</sup>	9 <sup>23 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Salzman, Sr., John; 6 - Capuano, Dale; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Leatherman, Douglas; 2 - Jenkins, Rodney; 3 - Jackson, Dale; 4 - Wolfendale, Howard; 7 - McMahon, Hugh; 1 - Nunez, Jose

Owners: 5 -Riley L. Carr; 6 -H. Neil Glasser; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Douglas C. Leatherman; 2 - Late Night Stables LLC; 3 -Dale L. Jackson; 4 - Granny Stable; 7 -Wade D. Glosser; 1 -Juan C. Sepulveda;

### Footnotes

ROMAN'S TOUCH, shuffled back soon after the break, gained a two wide lead on the backstretch and was kept to his business to prevail. LOOSE N CAPABLE, steadied in close quarters soon after the break, was three wide the far turn and rallied. R J'S PROSPECT, swung four wide near the eighth pole, had a late rally. PLEASE SIR drifted in soon after the break, angled to the rail when making the lead approaching the first turn, set the pace along the rail and tired. CELESTIAL FIELDS, steadied on the heels of PLEASE SIR entering the first turn, chased the pace and weakened. ONLY BY INVITATION, two wide the far turn, was no factor. HESA BIG STAR saved ground and weakened. ROMANS REWARD, steadied in close quarters soon after the break, was three wide the first turn and four wide the far turn. HOUSE ARREST trailed. An objection by the rider of CELESTIAL FIELDS against PLEASE SIR for alleged interference approaching the first turn was not allowed.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



# Video Race Replay